In place of Form PTO-1595

Name of Person Signing

06-30-2003

R SHEET

Docket No. AUS920030352US1

102485613

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. **Execution Date:** 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6-19-63 (1) Scott Douglas Clark (2) Jeffrey Joseph Ruedinger Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3. Nature of conveyance: **International Business Machines Corporation** X Assignment Merger New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504 Security Agreement ___ Change of Name 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): <u>10464893</u> If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is (1) 00-16-03 (2) 00-16-03 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) _ 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Robert M Carwell Enclosed IBM Corporation X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-1017 8. Deposit account number: 09/0447 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 6/27/2003 ECOOPER 00000190 090447 40.00 DA FC:8021 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert M Carwell

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

PATENT REEL: 014211 FRAME: 0067

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920030352US1

ASSIGNMENT

AN ITEL	eas, we,		
(1)	Scott Douglas Clark County of Olmsted	of 2922 Fourth Avenue N.W., I and State of Minnesota	Rochester, MN 55901-2328
and (2)	Jeffrey Joseph Ruedinger County of Olmsted	of 2502 Oakridge Drive S.W., I and State of Minnesota	Rochester, MN 55902
have i	nvented certain improvement	in '	
		O AND SYSTEM FOR ENSURIN I FAIRNESS IN BUS RING TOF	
and ex and (2	secuted a United States patent) 6/16 , 2003.	application therefore on (1)	6/16, 2003;
desired any Unitality the above right, the States States upon the agree to appers	w York, having a place of busses to acquire the entire right, tile inted States and foreign pater. Now therefore, for a valuable ove named, hereby sell, assignittle and interest in the said appand foreign countries, and all application, and I request the he invention set forth in said a that IBM may apply for foreign	L BUSINESS MACHINES COR iness at Armonk, New York 1050 the and interest in the said applicants to be obtained therefore; e consideration, receipt whereof in, and transfer to IBM, its success plication and invention therein dirights of priority resulting from the Commissioner of Patents to issue application to IBM, its successors on Letters Patent on said invention the United States and foreign apprendiction of the United States and foreign apprendiction to IBM, its successors on Letters Patent on said invention the United States and foreign apprendiction to IBM, its successors of Letters Patent on said invention the United States and foreign apprendiction to IBM, its successors of Letters Patent on said invention the United States and foreign apprendiction.	14, (hereinafter called IBM) tion and invention, and to as hereby acknowledged, I, sors and assigns, the entire sclosed for the United he filing of said United any Letters Patent granted and assigns; and I hereby and I will execute all
[1)	Signed at ROCHESTER,	MN on 6/16 Scott Douglas Cl	, 2003. Douglas Cluba
2)	Signed at Kochester, M	on 6/16 Jeffrey Joseph Ru	, 2003. Sosyal Reading

Page 1

RECORDED: 06/19/2003

PATENT REEL: 014211 FRAME: 0068